600 W. 4<sup>th</sup> St. Davenport, Iowa 52801



# (563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

October 12, 2015

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

From: Lori A. Elam

Re: Approval of Tax Suspension Request

The County has received a tax suspension request to have the property taxes currently owed suspended as follows:

## REQUESTED TAX SUSPENSION:

Candy Appleby 6153 South Concord Street Davenport, IA 52802

Suspend: The 2014 property taxes, due September 2015 and March 2016 in the amount of \$381.00 including interest.

The application meets the Board Suspension Policy requirements. It is recommended that the Board suspend these taxes at their next Board meeting.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON
DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 22, 2015

SUSPENDING THE 2014 PROPERTY TAXES DUE SEPTEMBER 2015 AND MARCH 2016 FOR CANDY APPLEBY, 6153 SOUTH CONCORD STREET, DAVENPORT, IOWA, PARCEL: 31849-12 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$381.00 INCLUDING INTEREST.

- Section 1. The 2014 property taxes due September 2015 and March 2016 for Candy Appleby, 6153 South Concord Street, Davenport, Iowa, Parcel: 31849-12 in the amount of \$381.00 are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby requested to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

600 W. 4<sup>th</sup> St. Davenport, Iowa 52801



# (563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

October 12, 2015

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

From: Lori A. Elam

Re: Approval of Tax Suspension Request

The County has received a tax suspension request to have the property taxes currently owed suspended as follows:

## REQUESTED TAX SUSPENSION:

Theresa Hall 5610 North Street Bettendorf, IA 52722

Suspend: The 2014 property taxes, due September 2015 in the amount of \$1,576.00 and March 2016 in the amount of \$1,553.00 and utility fees/special assessments of \$42.77, \$40.54, and \$43.75.

The application meets the Board Suspension Policy requirements. It is recommended that the Board suspend these taxes at their next Board meeting.

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

#### **OCTOBER 22, 2015**

SUSPENDING THE 2014 PROPERTY TAXES DUE SEPTEMBER 2015 AND MARCH 2016 FOR THERESA HALL, 5610 NORTH STREET, BETTENDORF, IOWA, PARCEL: 841333103 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,129.00 AND UTILITY FEES/SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS OF \$42.77, \$40.54 AND \$43.75.

- Section 1. The 2014 property taxes due September 2015 and March 2016 for Theresa Hall, 5610 North Street, Bettendorf, Iowa, Parcel: 841333103 in the amount of \$3,129.00 and utility fees/special assessments of \$42.77, \$40.54 and \$43.75 are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby requested to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

600 W. 4<sup>th</sup> St. Davenport, Iowa 52801



# (563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

October 12, 2015

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

From: Lori A. Elam

Re: Approval of Tax Suspension Request

The County has received a tax suspension request to have property taxes currently owed suspended as follows:

## REQUESTED TAX SUSPENSION:

Cyrus Sarvestaney 2114 Gaines Street Davenport, IA 52804

Suspend: 2014 property taxes due September 2015 and March 2016 in the amount of \$1521.00 including interest.

The application meets the Board Suspension Policy requirements. It is recommended that the Board suspend these taxes at their next Board meeting.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON  DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

#### **OCTOBER 22, 2015**

SUSPENDING THE 2014 PROPERTY TAXES FOR CYRUS SARVESTANEY, 2114 GAINES STREET, DAVENPORT, IOWA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1521.00 INCLUDING INTEREST.

- Section 1. The 2014 property taxes due in September 2015 and March 2016 accrued for Cyrus Sarvestaney, 2114 Gaines Street, Davenport, Iowa, in the amount of \$1521.00 including interest are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby directed to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes and utility fees thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

600 West 4<sup>th</sup> Street Davenport, Iowa 52801



(563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

October 12, 2015

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

From: Lori A. Elam

Re: Approval of Tax Suspension Requests

The County has received the following tax suspension request to have property taxes currently owed suspended as follows:

# REQUESTED TAX SUSPENSION:

Jay and Sandra DeVore 1128 East Garfield Street Davenport IA 52803

Suspend: 2014 taxes due September 2015 and March 2016 in the amount of \$1856.00 including interest.

The applications meet the Board Suspension Policy requirements. It is recommended that the Board suspend the taxes at their next Board meeting.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON  DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 22, 2015

SUSPENDING THE 2014 PROPERTY TAXES FOR JAY AND SANDRA DEVORE, 1128 EAST GARFIELD STREET, DAVENPORT, IOWA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1856.00 INCLUDING INTEREST.

- Section 1. The 2014 property taxes due in September 2015 and March 2016, accrued by Jay and Sandra DeVore, 1128 East Garfield Street, Davenport, Iowa, in the amount of \$1856.00 including interest are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby directed to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

600 West 4<sup>th</sup> Street Davenport, Iowa 52801



(563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

October 12, 2015

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

From: Lori A. Elam

Re: Approval of Tax Suspension Request

The County has received the following tax suspension request to have property taxes currently owed suspended as follows:

# REQUESTED TAX SUSPENSION:

Sara McDaniel 6030 Fossen Drive Davenport, IA 52802

Suspend: The 2014 property taxes due in September 2015 and March 2016 in the amount of \$643.00 including interest.

The applications meet the Board Suspension Policy requirements. It is recommended that the Board suspend the taxes at their next Board meeting.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON  DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 22, 2015

SUSPENDING THE 2014 PROPERTY TAXES DUE IN SEPTEMBER 2015 AND MARCH 2016 FOR SARA MCDANIEL, 6030 FOSSEN DRIVE, DAVENPORT, IOWA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$643.00 INCLUDING INTEREST.

- Section 1. The 2014 property taxes due in September 2015 and March 2016 for Sara McDaniel, 6030 Fossen Drive, Davenport, Iowa, in the amount of \$643.00 including interest are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby directed to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.